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Informational Items

» S0OQs will be received by the Spokane Airport Board no later
than 2:00 p.m. on Wednesday, October 27, 2022 (5 hard copies,
1 thumb drive in pdf format)

» Follow submittal requirements and format as identified in RFQ.

» Firms are advised to familiarize themselves with the Airport’s
PSA and be prepared to accept without modification to the terms
and conditions. The selected consultant will be expected to
execute the Airport’'s PSA.

» It is anticipated the PSA will be awarded at the December 2022
Board Meeting.

» Questions shall be directed to Lcorcoran@spokaneairports.net
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Statement of Qualifications

» Specific Relevant Projects

« Similar scope that the proposed key personnel and/or team have
participated and completed in the past five years.

» Project Organization and Staff Experience

» Organizational structure that is proposed to implement the project,
identifying the primary point of contact, support staff, sub consultants, and
the location of office where the majority of work will be completed. Include
brief resumes of the key project personnel.

» Project Understanding and Approach

« Demonstrate an understanding and familiarity of this project. Describe your
approach to successfully completing the project.

> References

» Three references that have specific knowledge of relevant work performed.

Spokane International Airport
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Statement of Qualifications (East Ramp Expansion)

» FAA Familiarity

* Please discuss your firm’s and team’s experience in working with the FAA
ADO and FAA AIPP projects, including grant applications, advisory
circulars/standards/policies, reimbursement process, construction safety
and phasing plans, NOTAMS, Safety risk management panels,
construction inspections, and closeout procedures.

» This project may be patrtially funded through the Federal Aviation
Administration (FAA) Airport Improvement Program (AIP) and
accordingly, design and construction shall follow and comply with the
most current versions of the FAA AIP Handbook Order and Advisory

Circulars (ACs).

Spokane International Airport
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Scope of Work

Disciplines Include:
» Civil Engineering

» Electrical Engineering

» Geotechnical Engineering
> Survey

» All other necessary professional services to provide complete plans,
specifications and bidding documents for the New Administrative Offices
Building

» Construction management and construction administration services will
either be amended to the SOW or contracted under a separate agreement

Spokane International Airport
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Scope of Work

Project Includes:
» Expanding ramp for aircraft parking positions

» Installing new and relocating existing utilities
» Trench and Storm Drain System
» Water and Sanitary Sewer Lines
» Gas
» Power/Lighting

» Security perimeter fence, gates, and access
control/card reader stations

» Establishing finished floor elevation for new facility
» Design, Bidding and Procurement in 2023

» Construction in 2023 - 2024
5 Spokane International Airport
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Questions?
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Site s R PN R

Concourse C Terminal Renovation and Expansion
(TREX) Project

Concourse B Concourse C
Concourse A - (Ph Il East Expansion)

Concourse C
(Ph 1l Modernization)
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L —— o ) Concourse
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Scope of Work

Tasks Includes:

Working with Terminal Maintenance Department

Inventorying airport terminal operations and facility equipment
Reviewing existing and current facility documents

Developing commissioning and warranty documentation
Developing documents and schedules to assist Staff
Leveraging existing software tools to complete tasks
Recommending new tools to complete tasks

The ORAT Plan may also incorporate the existing terminal
Other tasks as identified

Spokane International Airport
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Scope of Work

Disciplines Include:

» Architectural

» Structural Engineering

» Mechanical Engineering
» Electrical Engineering

» Civil Engineering

» Geotechnical Engineering
> Survey

» All other necessary professional services to provide complete plans,
specifications and bidding documents for the New Administrative Offices
Building.

» Construction management and construction administration services will
either be amended to the SOW or contracted under a separate

agreement.
5 Spokane International Airport
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Scope of Work

Project Includes:

» Space Programing /Evaluating Needs
« Site Selection/Evaluation

Offices

Meeting Rooms

Lunch/Break Rooms

Storage/Archive Space

Staff Parking Garage

» Sustainable Design

» Design, Bidding and Procurement in 2023
» Construction in 2023 - 2024
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>>New Administrative Office Building, #22-42-1764

>>Airport Operational Readiness Activation and Transition Plan, #22-44-1772
>>FEast Ramp Expansion, #22-41-1775

Combined RFQ Informational Meeting

October 11, 2022 at 10:00 a.m.
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SPOKANE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
>>New Administrative Office Building, #22-42-1764

>>Airport Operational Readiness Activation and Transition Plan, #22-44-1772
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Name Company Phone / Cell Email Address
PV AECom L16-9494.F077 RAY.RyAan@ REcomn. Com—r
L avizend LoSAuE Ae oM §oa- 39 1~ 10€Y v ren . lasane @O ng o, (ona
ZYAN BALLARD KPFF 509 355 0924 ryav.ballard @ oA
SARA BOBERTY KPFFE 206 976-059/ | Saraveberts 0 P p# ron.
Mt Wit HDK Y26 -229 - 72894  [WMichel Witiw @hdrine. tomn
Jean Koot MWA 50%-705 - 052 | jvonvargen @ mooalchitects . om
B condon Crane_ Fy 209- 413-7320 branyov\QQ_‘pSf‘ewﬂ,\hws_w,
Micunse Mogesi S e 509-30%9-49 8] MMoN oSk /(B Xy meprons .Comn
Haf‘/fg’ Freyre. MMEC. S69-624-6$p0 i @ mmes achiertuie o
Bl Greit MMEC Gt LU 600 |eaeeil@ S TG e

Please print clearly




SPOKANE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
>>New Administrative Office Building, #22-42-1764
>>Airport Operational Readiness Activation and Transition Plan, #22-44-1772

>>East Ramp Expansion, #22-41-1775

Combined RFQ Informational Meeting

October 11, 2022 at 10:00 a.m.
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SPOKANE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
>>New Administrative Office Building, #22-42-1764

>>Airport Operational Readiness Activation and Transition Plan, #22-44-1772

>>FEast Ramp Expansion, #22-41-1775
Combined RFQ Informational Meeting
October 11, 2022 at 10:00 a.m.
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SPOKANE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

>>New Administrative Office Building, #22-42-1764

>>Airport Operational Readiness Activation and Transition Plan, #22-44-1772
>>East Ramp Expansion, #22-41-1775

Combined RFQ Informational Meeting

October 11, 2022 at 10:00 a.m.

Name Company

Phone / Cell

Email Address

Jerry Burk

CBRE

509-850-5571

jerry.burk@cbre.com

Scott Fraser

All West Testing

208-818-5627

sfraser@allwesttesting.com

Tom Reese MGAC 509-570-2799 tom.reese@mgac.com
Jillian Capistrano GRI 503-341-6594 jcapistrano@gri.com

Alex McKean RS&H 303-408-9310 alex.mckean@rsandh.com
John Rupp OAC Services 503-422-6804 jrupp@oacsves.com

Tami Howard Lund Opsahl 206-250-1076 thoward@lundopshal.com
Tami Fuller ZGF 503-863-2237 tami.fuller@zgf.com

Jeff Weaver Roen Associates 509-838-8688

Carey Brendalen Alliiance 612-730-8514 cbrendalen@alliiance.us
Ortez Gude Citiri 833-569-1997

Matt Rogers Century West Engineering |541-322-8962 wrogers@centurywest.com
Jeffery Warkoski AECOM 303-898-3093 Jeffrey.warkoski@aecom.com

Julie Thiessen

Morrison-Maierle

541-699-5439

jthiessen@m-m.net




Dave Mitchell

T-O Engineers

208-631-9663

dmitchell@to-engineers.com

Shalyce Childers

Jacobs Engineering

916-838-4655

Shalyce.childers@jacobs.com

Kate Kearney MWA Architects kkearney@mwaarchitects.com
Brian Lincoln HDR 970-270-5966 brian.llincoln@hdrinc.com

Rob Osmanson AECOM 206-438-2265 rob.osmanson@aecom.com

Jerry Schwientek Kimley-Horn 651-643-0484 jerry.schwientek@kimley-horn.com °

Erik Fuentes

Davido Consulting Group

509-606-3600

erik.fuentes@dcgenar.com

Leslee Randolph MWA Architects 503-827-4514 Irandolph@mwaarchitects.com
Jeff Sedlak Jacobs 310-413-5911 jeff.sedlak@jacobs.com

Owen Bower Lund Opsahl 206-402-5456 Obower@LundOpsahl.com
Todd Thiel OAC Services tthiel@oacsvcs.com

Michael McElvaney Jacobs Michael.mcelvaneyv@jacobs.com
Ortez Gude Citiri Sales 833-569-1997 results@citiri.com

Scott Fraser ALLWEST 509-534-44111 sfraser@allwesttesting.com
Jane Goslett Arup jane.goslett@arup.com
Gretchen Koncan Alliiance 612-874-4180 gkoncan@alliiance.us

Harvey Jewett

Cortner Architectural Co.

509-363-1039
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